
Jta

ORDINANCE

RE: AMENDMENT TO THE COMBINED ANNUAT BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION
ORDINANCE FOR THE MERIT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, THE Merit Commission is in need of an additionalTHREE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED FIFTYDOLLARS AND NO/CENTS (S3,250.00) due to the requirements for hiring costs
including publication, testing and psychologicaltesting cost, and additional meetings; and

WHEREAS, the additional amount was not known at the time but is required now to
maintain mandatory personnel levels and perform the duties of the Merit Commission; and

WHEREAS, the budget therefore needs to be amended to add the needed funds to the
Merit Commission budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE lT ORDAINED by the County Board of Vermilion County lllinois
that the County Auditor be authorized and instructed to amend the budget for fiscal year 2016-
2017 by appropriating the sum of 53250.00 as follows:

001,320.00.04371
001,320.00,04101
001,320.00,04371

fuu^ttdL.-

s2,s00.00
Sooo.oo
Slso.oo

And the totals be adjusted accordingly.

PRESENTED, APPROVED AND ORDAINEO by the County Board of Vermilion County, lllinois at
the November 14, 2017 A.D, Session.

This omendment tokes two thitds mojotity for possoge.

DATED this 14th day of November 2017 A.D.

ATT T:

Chairman, Vermilion County Board

Clerk of th rd

oRDINANCE i7-1106

AYE 25 NAY- ABSENT---_1_

-l



qL

Page 2
Budget Amendment - Merit Commission

APPROVED BY FINANCE/PERSONNEL:

Steven Fourez
Chairman

Y N A_1u6l17
Date

Wesley Bieritz

Robert Boyd

Eruce Stark

Crisi Walls

YNA

YNA

Todd Joh nson NA

Becky Stark N A

A')ru

'-D t



4c

Request forAmendment
Fiscal Budget
2016 - 2017

Dcpt: Merit Commission pn1s 10-25-17

Account Numbcr Account Desoription

Salary. PeBonnel

Original Appr. Additional To Read

001.320.00.04101 $

$

$

$

$

$

s
S

2,000 g 1s0 2'150

001.320.00.04105 Salary. Meetings 3,450 s 600 4050

00'1.320.00.04371 Aftirmative Action Te3ting 10,600 $ 2,500 13100

$

$

$

S

S

Narrative:
There v{as an unexpected amount of meetings as wsll as t66ting costs thls year. The additonal amount for te8ting i3 for
publication costs, test booklets, and psychologlcal coats for new hires.

Approved By:
Committee Finance Cormittee

Chanmfln

Datcd: Daled

U


